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American Hospital Association 
Committee on Volunteers 

2017 Member Roster 
Name State Hospital Contact 

Chair-Officer 
Margie Beadles Auxilian 

CoxHealth 
Springfield, MO 

444 Scenic View Road 
Ozark, MO  65721 
P:  417-581-2860 
     417-766-3485 (cell)                    
F:  n/a 
E:  mbeadles@aol.com 
 

Immediate Past-Chair 
Lynn Smith 
 
 
 

Auxilian 
CHI St. Vincent-Hot Springs 
Hot Springs, AR 

1621 Marion Anderson 
Hot Springs, AR 71913 
P:   870-918-5544 (cell) 

F:   n/a 
E:   lynn.ahaa@gmail.com 
 

Ex-Officio 
Yolanda Voigt, CAVS Director of Volunteer 

Services 
Aspirus Wausau Hospital 
Wausau, WI 

c/o Aspirus Wausau Hospital 
333 Pine Ridge Blvd 
Wausau, WI 54401-4120 
P:  715/847-2846 (w) 

F:  715/847-2015 
E:  Yolanda.Voigt@aspirus.org 
 

Expires 2017 
Deborah M. Brookshire, CAVS 
 

Chief, Voluntary Services 
Southern Arizona VA Health 
Care System 
Tucson, AZ 
 

2820 W. Placita Sombra Chula 
Tucson, AZ 85745 
P:   520-792-1450 x6990 (w) 

         520-345-7626 (cell) 
F:   520-629-1753 (w) 

E:   Deborah.Brookshire@va.gov 
 

Vicki Holcombe, CAVS 
(Vicki) 
 
 
 

Director, Volunteer Services 
Baptist Beaumont Hospital 
Beaumont, TX 

c/o Baptist Beaumont Hospital 
3080 College St. 
Beaumont, TX 77701-4606 
P:  409-212-5820 (w) 

     409 893-1530 (cell) 

F:  409-212-5854 (w) 

E:  vicki.holcombe@bhset.net 
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Expires 2017 (con’t.) 
Louis Peltier 
 

Volunteer 
Mercy Hospitals of 
Bakersfield 
Bakersfield, CA 

2625 Actis Rd #A 
Bakersfield, CA 93309 
P:  661-303-6192 (cell) 
F:   n/a 
E:   Louis93309@yahoo.com 
 

Diane Westbrook Auxilian 
River Falls Area Hospital 
River Falls, WI 
 

W10399 880th Ave. 
River Falls, WI 54022 
P:   715-821-1734 
F:   n/a 
E:   d-westbrook@sbcglobal.net(p)  
       Dianewestbrook8@gmail.com 
 

 Expires 2018  
Meg Fallows 
 

 

Volunteer Coordinator 
Kadlec Regional Medical 
Center 
Richland, WA 

 

c/o Kadlec Regional Medical Center 
888 Swift Blvd. 
Richland, WA  99352 
P:  509-942-2248 (w) 
     509-438-2468 (cell) 
F:  509-942-2819 
E:  meg.fallows@kadlec.org 

 
Kristy Fidler Director, Volunteer Services 

Charleston Area Medical 
Center 
Charleston, WV 

 

1600 Connell Road  
Charleston, WV 25314 
P:  304-388-3779 (daytime) 

     304-546-7310 (cell)   
F:  304 388-3210 
E: kristy.fidler@camc.org 
 

Betty Leonard   
     
 
 

Volunteer and Trustee 
Lincoln County Medical 
Center 
Ruidoso, NM 

 

P.O. Box 646 
Ruidoso, NM  88355 
P:  575-808-8223 (w) 

       575-808-8223 (cell) 

F:  575-630-4233 
E:  Believer2355@bajabb.com 

 
Rozen Patterson 
 
 

Auxilian /Volunteer 
Broward Health Medical 
Center/ 
Chris Evert Children's 
Hospital  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 

 

1636 SW 30th St. 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33315 
P:  954-762-4021 
      954-562-8017 (cell) 
F:  954-355-4797 
E:  drrozpatterson@gmail.com 
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             Expires 2019  
Jerry Berley Volunteer 

Ouachita County Medical 
Center 
Camden, AR 
 
 

415 Cherry Street 
Warren, AR 71671 
P:  870-226-2609 (home) 

     870-818-6868 (cell)  
F:  n/a 
E:  berleyahaa2015@gmail.comb 
erleyahaa20150@gmail.com 

Marlene Cochran Auxilian/Volunteer 
Medstar Franklin Square 
Medical Center 
Baltimore, MD  oil 

210 Midhurst Road 
Baltimore, MD 21212 
P:  410/377-0811(daytime) 

F:  n/a 
E:  marlenecochran@aol.com 
 

Sandra Marshall, CAVS 
(Sandy) 

Director of Public Relations 
and Volunteer Services 
LRGHealthcare 
Laconia, NH  

438 W Main St 
Tilton, NH  03276 
P:  603/527-2895 (daytime) 

     603/387-5795 (cell) 

F:  603/737-6725 
E:  smarshall@lrgh.org 
 

Nancy Viele Volunteer 
Hurley Medical Center 
Flint, MI   

3365 Grand Blanc Rd 
Swartz Creek, MI 48473-8881 
P:   810/655-6419 (daytime) 

F:   n/a 
E:   nviele522@gmail.com 
 

AHA Staff 
Joan M. Ryzner 
 
 
 
 

COV Secretary, 
Director  
Member Relations 
American Hospital 
Association 
Chicago, IL 

155 N. Wacker Dr. 
Suite 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
P:  312-422-3321  
F:  312-278-0570 
E:  jryzner@aha.org 
 

Debra Stock Vice President, 
Member Relations 
American Hospital 
Association 
Chicago, IL 

155 N. Wacker Dr. 
Suite 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
P:  312-422-3315 
F:  312-278-4590 
E:  dstock@aha.org 
 

 


